
HIMACHAL PRADESH  JAL SHAKTI VIBHAAG 

   SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

   Sealed item rate tender on form 6&8 for the following works are hereby invited on 
behalf of the Governor of H.P. from the contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted with JSV Department so 
as to reach in the office of the XEN JSV Division Jubbal on or before 13-03-2023 upto 03.00PM.  The tender 
shall be opened on the same day at 03:30 PM in the presence of the tendering contractors or their authorized 
agents who may wish to be present. The tender forms can be had from this office on cash payment (non-
refundable) on any working day up-to 10-03-2023 till 04:00 PM. The application for the issue of tender forms 
will be received up-to 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM up-to 10-03-2023. 
    The tender shall be submitted in two envelopes as prescribed in the 
conditions given under clause 5 of form PWD-6 as appended with schedule of quantity. The terms and 
conditions must be accompanied by earnest money as specified below in the shape of National Saving 
Certificate/Time Deposit Account/Post Office saving account in any of the post office H.P. duly pledged in the 
name of the XEN JSV Division Jubbal.  Telegraphic/conditional tenders or tender without earnest money will 
summarily be rejected.  The contractors are advised to see site and read the conditions carefully before 
tendering.  
    The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without 
assigning any reason thereto.  The offer of tender shall be kept open from the date of opening of tender for   
120 days. In case date of opening happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on the next working day at  
the same time.  Rates be quoted both in words and figures. 
SN Name of work Estimate

d Cost 
 (in Rs) 

Earnest 
Money 
(inRs.) 

Time Cost 
of 

form 
1 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM for 

Jubbal Kotkhai constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (JJM-1st 
Shelf)- Providing double flanged cast iron sluice valve and MS 
flanges of various dia 

4,45,410 9,000 1 M ₹ 250 

2 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM for 
Jubbal Kotkhai constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (JJM-1st 
Shelf)- GWSS Kalbog 

4,99,014 10,000 3 M ₹ 250 

3 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM for 
Jubbal Kotkhai constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (JJM-1st 
Shelf (SH:C/O roof and other items at filter bed unit at Chiwa) 

3,86,870 7,800 3 M ₹ 250 

4 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM for 
Jubbal Kotkhai constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (JJM-1st 
Shelf)- GWSS Gohach 

4,99,567 10,000 1 M ₹ 250 

5 Providing FHTC to left out house hold under JJM for Jubbal 
Kotkhai constituency (1st Shelf) SH: C/O protection work, 
footpath for pump house etc) 

4,89,097 9,800 6 M ₹ 250 

6 Providing FHTC to leftout house hold for NSJ under JJM for 
Jubbal Kotkhai constituency in JSV Division Jubbal (JJM-1st 
Shelf)- fencing panels 

4,99,056 9,900 1 M ₹ 250 

7 Providing FHTC to left out house hold under JJM for Jubbal 
Kotkhai constituency (1st Shelf) SH: C/O foundation for two 
pump sets) 

4,88,710 9,800 1 M ₹ 250 

8 Providing FHTC to left out house hold under JJM for Jubbal 
Kotkhai constituency (1st Shelf) SH: C/O PCC B/Wall-LWSS 
Kot) 

4,89,046 9,800 3 M ₹ 250 

9 Providing FHTC to left out house hold under JJM for Jubbal 
Kotkhai constituency (1st Shelf) SH: C/O Anchor block and butt 
welding etc) 

4,99,675 10,000 6 M ₹ 250 

10 Providing FHTC to left out house hold under JJM for Jubbal 
Kotkhai constituency (1st Shelf) SH: Protection of head weir) 

4,91,105 9,900 3 M ₹ 250 

 



 

 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. The Tender of those Contractors/Firms will not be considered whose previous performance is not found satisfactory.  
2. Interested contractor should have to apply for tender form by submitting following documents with their 

application i.e Valid Enlistment, Cost of tender form, Earnest Money, PAN Number, GST No., EPF 
No. with latest ITR etc.  

3. Tender form will be issued, only to those contractors, who will submit the proof of required EMD of 
particular job, with his application form. 

4. Since, some of the works falls under the category of specialised jobs, hence past experience of successful 
execution of similar nature of work is essential. 

5. Since, repair of pumping machineries is to be carried out within a time bound period, therefore, to ensure 
speedy and quality work all the participating bidders must have their own repair workshop. 

 
  
 

 
 
No. JSV-JD-AB-TENDER/2022/      10716-21   Dated : 04/03/2023 

Copy forwarded to the following for information:-  
1.     The Superintending Engineer, JSV Circle, Rohru. 
2 The Executive Engineer, JSV Division Rohru 
3 to 5 All the Assistant Engineers working under this division. 
6 NOTICE BOARD of this office.  

  
 

 


